SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Insurance to Reengrossed House Bill No. 400 by Representative Cortez

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 15, change "<u>such</u>" to "<u>the</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 20, change "Such" to "The"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- 6 On page 1, line 21, after "Louisiana" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 22 in
- 7 its entirety and in lieu thereof insert the following:
- 8 "or an approved unauthorized insurer with a Best rating of B+ or better."

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, delete lines 1 through 7 in their entirety and in lieu thereof insert the following:
"(4). It shall be illegal for an association or trade organization to charge or collect

12 from any auto rental dealer, a fee or surcharge associated with the procurement of or access

to contingent liability insurance. The prohibition shall not apply to any duly licensed
insurance agent or agency in the state of Louisiana.

15 * * * *"